

**BID TABULATION**  
**FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE**  
**FAI-CR12/16/90 Resurfacing Project**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION			KMC PAVING INC		
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	202	1049	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$11.50	12,063.50	\$9.00	\$9,441.00	(\$2,622.50)	\$4.50	\$4,720.50	(\$7,343.00)	\$5.00	\$5,245.00	(\$6,818.50)
2	254	4423	SQ YD	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2" AVERAGE DEPTH	\$11.50	50,864.50	\$3.25	\$14,374.75	(\$36,489.75)	\$2.20	\$9,730.60	(\$41,133.90)	\$2.00	\$8,846.00	(\$42,018.50)
3	407	10461	GAL	TACK COAT	\$2.00	20,922.00	\$1.90	\$19,875.90	(\$1,046.10)	\$1.60	\$16,737.60	(\$4,184.40)	\$2.50	\$26,152.50	\$5,230.50
4	441	5859	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 70-22M	\$147.00	861,273.00	\$135.25	\$792,429.75	(\$68,843.25)	\$154.00	\$902,286.00	\$41,013.00	\$168.00	\$984,312.00	\$123,039.00
5	617	782	CU YD	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$64.50	50,439.00	\$68.00	\$53,176.00	\$2,737.00	\$60.00	\$46,920.00	(\$3,519.00)	\$62.00	\$48,484.00	(\$1,955.00)
6	621	293	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED	\$6.00	1,758.00	\$8.50	\$2,490.50	\$732.50	\$2.00	\$586.00	(\$1,172.00)	\$10.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,172.00
7	623	3	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	\$600.00	1,800.00	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$675.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00
8	644	10.652	MILE	CENTER LINE	\$2,800.00	29,825.60	\$3,426.00	\$36,493.75	\$6,668.15	\$3,426.00	\$36,493.75	\$6,668.15	\$3,768.00	\$40,136.74	\$10,311.14
9	644	21.304	MILE	EDGE LINE, 4"	\$1,780.00	37,921.12	\$1,826.00	\$38,901.10	\$979.98	\$1,826.00	\$38,901.10	\$979.98	\$2,008.00	\$42,778.43	\$4,857.31
10	614	1	LUMP	<b>MAINTAINING TRAFFIC</b>	\$39,997.68	39,997.68	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.32	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	(\$8,997.68)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$14,997.68)
11	614	10.652	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	\$300.00	3,195.60	\$350.00	\$3,728.20	\$532.60	\$50.00	\$532.60	(\$2,663.00)	\$1,500.00	\$15,978.00	\$12,782.40
12	614	78	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	\$100.00	7,800.00	\$80.00	\$6,240.00	(\$1,560.00)	\$88.00	\$6,864.00	(\$936.00)	\$90.00	\$7,020.00	(\$780.00)
13	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$11,130.00	\$11,130.00	(\$8,870.00)	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00
						<b>1,137,860.00</b>		\$1,039,625.96	(\$98,234.04)		\$1,108,002.16	(\$29,857.84)		\$1,233,132.67	\$95,272.67